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THE MAHATHA

Part 11 0.0. No. 418

Subject: Completion of Probation period inr/o of AAOs: DAD ESTT.

Dated: 02/11/2022

Having completed the initial period of probation satisfactorily, the under mentioned officers
have been found FIT for retention in their respective Grades by the Competent Athority.

Sl Name Grade & A/c Date of Date of Office/Section
No. ; No. Promotion | Completion
01. | Shri Mukesh Kumar AAQO/8339410 | 24/01/2020 | 23/01/2022 LAO(A) Jorhat
02. | Shri Subhashis Kayal, AAO/8339319 | 17/01/2020 | 16/01/2022 M/IV
: (Local)
03. | Smt.Moumita Chandra AAO/8347420 | 11/03/2020 | 10/03/2022 A/Cs .
' (Local)
04. | Shri Shashikant Prasad | AAO/8346858 | 27/02/2020 | 26/02/2022 Transfer out to
PCDA(CC) Lucknow
05. | Shri Niraj Kumar Jha. AAQ/8343544 | 19/11/2018 | 18/11/2020 | PAO(ORS) 58 GTC,
' ' Shillong
06. | Shri Ramadhar Rai AAO/8320367 | 06/12/2017 | 05/12/2019 Transfer out to
PCDA(W.C)
Chandigarh
Authority: O.N. No. AN/IB/837/Prob-Assess/Vol- XXIII dated. 27/10/2022.
File No : No. AN/IB/837/Prob-Assess/ Vol- XXIII dated 02/11/2022.
5d fxxx

Distribution :-

01.

02.
03.
04.
05.
06.
07.
08.
09.

0O/ 0O the CGDA, Ulan Batar Road, Palam,
Delhi Cantt-110010

O/O the PCDA (P), Allahabad

O/0 the CDA (Funds), Meerut

The Officer In-Charge AN/IA

The Officer In-Charge AN/IC

The Officer In-Charge M/IV

The Officer In-Charge A/Cs

The LAO(A) Jorhat

The PAO(ORs) 58 GTC, Shillong
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(N.K BISWAS,IDAS)

Dy. CONTROLLER (AN)

01 copy. For further necessary action
02 Copies. 01 copy for individual

02 copies. 01 copy for individual

02 copy. 01 copy for individual

02 copies. 01 copies for individual
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The PCDA(CC) Lucknow
The PCDA(W.C.) Chandigarh
The Dossier Task Holder

The IT& S wing

02 copies. 01 copy for individual
02 copw 01 copy for individual.

01 copy.
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01 copy for publieation of Part II O.O.in the CDA
Guwahati website.
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(Shantonu Singha)
Accounts Officer (AN-IB)



